## Letter of intent regarding partnership and cooperation in the GAME LAB Center - International Laboratory of Game and Design between

University of Silesia in Katowice, Poland and

| Article 1  |
|--|
| The purpose of establishing the Arts and Research Center named GAME LAB Center - International Laboratory of Game and Design is to develop and maintain cooperation between the representatives of areas of art and science and the broadly defined creative industry. |
| The founding team includes the representatives of the University of Silesia in Katowice and partners who carry out the GAME LAB – International Laboratory for Game Studies and Design project, financed by the Polish National Agency for Academic Exchange.          |
| The number of the Arts and Research Center members may be increased to include other partners, depending on the undertaken creative activities and projects.   |
| Article 2  |
| The party shall ensure cooperation focused on generating financial resources for scientific research and artistic activities.  |
| Article 3  |
| This letter of content does not constitute any financial liability for any of the parties.   |
|  |
| Prof. dr hab. Małgorzata Łuszczak Partner  |
| Coordinator of GAME LAB  – International Laboratory for Game Studies and Design project  |